US Dressage Finals presented by Adeguan and
USDF Dressage in the Bluegrass

Schedule of Classes

Thursday, November 07, 2013 Ring 1 (Alltech)

Class 173, FEI Intermediate |l AA/Open

8:30 AM 773
8:39 AM 629
8:48 AM 551

Lois Yukins at E; Jane Weatherwax at C; Jeanne McDonald at M

Uberlinus, Eva Oldenbroek Tabor Open
Amica, Carla Pasteur Adult Am.
Flair, Gwyneth McPherson Open

Class 183, FEI Grand Prix AA/Open

8:57 AM
9:06 AM
9:15 AM
9:24 AM
9:33 AM
9:42 AM
9:51 AM
10:00 AM
10:09 AM
10:18 AM

Class 153, FEI

10:33 AM
10:42 AM
10:51 AM
11:00 AM
11:09 AM
11:18 AM
11:27 AM
11:36 AM
11:45 AM
11:54 AM

617
501
715
733
553
543
743
569
554

Lois Yukins at E; Jane Weatherwax at C; Jeanne McDonald at M

Welttaenser, Shelly Reichart Open
Talent, Joan Pecora Adult Am.
Roscoe, Elizabeth Jacobs Adult Am.
Vito, Jennifer Huber Adult Am.
Leonardo, Carolyn Kotila Adult Am.
Fynn***** Candace Platz Adult Am.
Zandor, Laura Wharton Open
Junior, Janne Rumbough Adult Am.
Gladiator, Mindy Elgart Adult Am.
- Break -

Prix St. Georges AA/Open

729
110
123
647
121
532
111
578
608
694

- Lunch Break -

Lois Yukins at E; Jane Weatherwax at C; Jeanne McDonald at M

Bogart von Jorrit PM, Paige Peters-Windham Open
Xelim De Tesouro, Jacqueline Zimmermann Open
Kokapelli, Katelyn Myllykangas Adult Am.
Sandro Paix, Heather Mccarthy Open
Pesoa, Marjolein Geven Open
What Happen, Heather Mendiburu Adult Am.
Wespe, Garra Walline Open
Roxy Royale, Patricia Fannin Adult Am.
Zabaco, Andreanna Patzwald Open
Close the Deal, Rebecca Polan Adult Am.
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Thursday, November 07, 2013

Ring 1 (Alltech)

Class 190, USDF Freestyle Test of Choice

1:05 PM
1:14 PM
1:23 PM
1:32 PM
1:41 PM
1:50 PM
1:59 PM
2:08 PM
2:17 PM
2:26 PM
2:35 PM
2:44 PM
2:53 PM
3:08 PM
3:17 PM
3:26 PM
3:35 PM
3:44 PM

Class 195, FEI

4:00 PM
4:09 PM
4:18 PM
4:27 PM
4:36 PM
4:45 PM

503
653
610
507
533
606
704
559
718
758
728
508

645
739
520
737
529

Lois Yukins at E; Jane Weatherwax at C; Jeanne McDonald at M

Reliance, Susan Jones
Domingo Esperanto 2, Renee Peters
Aramo, Kassandra Barteau
Rocazino, Fie Andersen
Testarossa, Jenny Schwandt
Maggio, Kathryn Stoy
Winterfair, Andrea Hart

Foley, Amanda Johnson
Beerend W., Linda Strine
Fhreelancer, Joanne Coleman
Rhiannon, Cariann Wlosinski
Connaisseur, Susan Jones

- Break -

Faraday, Kathryn Rizzoni
Damani, Letitia Mastrianni
Roxorella, Marie Louise Barrett
Bellinger, Kristin Counterman
Zulft SCF, Alexandra Krossen

Freestyle Test of Choice

678
656
732
557
754
619

Lois Yukins at E; Jane Weatherwax at C; Jeanne McDonald at M

O'Niel, Ann Boehning
Oublette, Anna Whit Watkins
Cantana, Betsy Van Dyke
Kommandant, Kris Pinto
Louis Iv, Andrea Ruting
Terro, Michelle Futral

4th
4th
3rd
2nd
2nd
1st
1st
3rd
4th
2nd
1st
4th

1st
4th
4th
2nd
3rd

I11FS
GPFS
GPFS

I11FS

I11FS

I11FS
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Thursday, November 07, 2013

Ring 2 (Stonelea)

Class 133, USEF Third Level Test Three AA/Open

8:30 AM
8:38 AM
8:46 AM
8:54 AM
9:02 AM
9:10 AM
9:18 AM
9:26 AM
9:34 AM
9:42 AM
9:50 AM
9:58 AM
10:06 AM

614
559
644
688
560
581
538
637
540
695
707
105

Charlotte Bredahl at H; Gary Rockwell at C; Michael Osinski at B

Fabio Bellini, Rachael Hicks Adult Am.
Foley, Amanda Johnson Open
Royal Blue, Anne Cooley Adult Am.
Devereux, Sara Spofford-Bilinski Open
Bimmer, Mindy Hussey Open
Havajano, Tammy Feldmann Open
Lincoln, Heather Mason Open
Greystoke, Martin Kuhn Open
Tristan, Korin Rinaldo Open
Lamborghini Dane, Valerie Pervo Adult Am.
Walk The Line, Amy Bock Open
Gentil Mor 1, Amanda Johnson Open

- Break -

Class 103, USEF Training Level Test Three AA/Open

10:21 AM
10:28 AM
10:35 AM
10:42 AM
10:49 AM
10:56 AM
11:03 AM
11:10 AM
11:17 AM
11:24 AM
11:31 AM
11:38 AM
11:45 AM
11:52 AM

689
510
643
531
592
680
738
613
515
550
546
577
760
746

- Lunch Break -

Charlotte Bredahl at H; Gary Rockwell at C; Michael Osinski at B

Fizau, Gail Abele Open
With Affection, Kayla Johnson Open
Anakin, Bethany Seeboth Adult Am.
As You Like It, Amanda Apesos Adult Am.
Alexandra, Adam Cropper Open
Butterfly Kisses, Mimi Junick Open
Frisco, Lisa Hall Open
Santana, Lisa Royal Open
Casino, Stephanie Brazus Adult Am.
Eskandar, Gwyneth McPherson Open
Question, Cindy Snowden Open
Como, Elaine Sherer Adult Am.
Wynston, Eva Oldenbroek Tabor Open
Bellatesse HTF, Nancy Lewis-Stanton Open

Class 143, USEF Fourth Level Test Three AA/Open

1:00 PM
1:08 PM
1:16 PM
1:24 PM
1:32 PM
1:40 PM
1:48 PM
1:56 PM
2:04 PM
2:12 PM
2:20 PM
2:28 PM
2:36 PM

682
694
578
657
692
693
636
585
710
753
517
648
123

Charlotte Bredahl at H; Gary Rockwell at C; Michael Osinski at B

Rubinesque, Lisa Morton-Gramyk Adult Am.
Close the Deal, Rebecca Polan Adult Am.
Roxy Royale, Patricia Fannin Adult Am.
FHF Racharee, Isabel Frederickson Open
Indigo, Sue Hopkins Adult Am.
Primetime, Peggy Schueneman Adult Am.
Rubinstar, Martin Kuhn Open
Akvavit, Kristy Truebenbach Lund Adult Am.
Con Dia, Stephanie McNutt Adult Am.
Money Spinner, Allen Swafford Open
Westen, Jessica Paine Adult Am.
Saphira, Heather Mccarthy Open
Kokapelli, Katelyn Myllykangas Adult Am.
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Thursday, November 07, 2013

Ring 3 (Murphy)

Class 123, USEF Second Level Test Three AA/Open
Jayne Ayers at H; Janet Foy at C; William Solyntjes at B

8:30 AM
8:38 AM
8:46 AM
8:54 AM
9:02 AM
9:10 AM
9:18 AM
9:26 AM
9:34 AM
9:42 AM
9:50 AM
9:58 AM
10:06 AM
10:21 AM
10:29 AM
10:37 AM
10:45 AM

Class 163, FEI

10:53 AM
11:02 AM
11:11 AM
11:20 AM
11:29 AM
11:38 AM
11:47 AM
11:56 AM
12:05 PM
1:05 PM
1:14 PM
1:23 PM
1:32 PM
1:41 PM
1:50 PM
1:59 PM
2:08 PM
2:17 PM
2:26 PM

675
654
507
662
533
115
525
615
759
681
687
612

685
661
708
719

Brishen S.G., Gail Abele

Rubico, Patti Blackmore

Rocazino, Fie Andersen

Donabella, Cecilia Cox

Testarossa, Jenny Schwandt
Barroco, Melissa Maclaren

Good Luck Charm, Penelope Sachs
Natasha B, Elisabeth Ritz

Reebok, Jennifer Roth

Big Idea, Mimi Junick

Bebop GCF, Bethany Gallagher
Don Cartier, Rachael Hicks

- Break -

Trevose, Naomi Hudson

Chancellor WAS, Erika-West Danque
Whasabi, Erin Laurent

Sir Frederico, Carden Burdette

Intermediate | AA/Open

504
511
660
769
734
552
659
744

557
721
686
702
663
542
127
107
670
650

Jayne Ayers at H; Janet Foy at C; William Solyntjes at B

Lancaster, Sheryl L Ross

Siep, Fie Andersen

Chopin, Elizabeth Hattenburg
Winnetou, Laurie Moore
Vindicator, Barbara Breen-Gurley
Sirtaki, Jeanne Van Nuys-Hitt
Leon, Gail Abele

Rodnick, Susan Granville

- Lunch Break -

Kommandant, Kris Pinto
Pasquino, Kate Phillips
Lagrima, Sara Spofford-Bilinski
Califa 15, Debra Williams
Ursula SG, Gail Abele
Schando, Krista Nordgren
Chackomo M, Laura Ovaitt
Royal Christmas, Lee Garrod
Waling M., Tyra Vernon
Cayman V, Kathy Priest

Open
Adult Am.
Open
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Open
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Open
Open
Adult Am.
Adult Am.

Adult Am.
Open
Adult Am.
Adult Am.

Adult Am.
Open
Adult Am.
Open
Open
Adult Am.
Open
Adult Am.

Adult Am.
Open
Open

Adult Am.
Open

Adult Am.
Open

Adult Am.
Open
Open
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Thursday, November 07, 2013 Ring 4 (Claibor ne)

Class 101, USEF Training Level Test One AA/Open

10:30 AM - Break -
Class 101, USEF Training Level Test One AA/Open Continues

SandraHotz at C
9:00 AM 599 Quantum Jazz, Debbie Hill Open -
Class 121, USEF Second Level Test One AA/Open
SandraHotz at C
9:07 AM 535 Raphaela HB, Amy Galonek Adult Am. -
Class 113, USEF First Level Test Three AA/Open
SandraHotz at C
9:15 AM 708 Whasabi, Erin Laurent Adult Am.
9:22 AM 643 Anakin, Bethany Seeboth Adult Am. -
9:30 AM 587 Brunello M, Melissa Torreano Adult Am. -
9:37 AM 654 Rubico, Patti Blackmore Adult Am. -
9:45 AM 719 Sir Frederico, Carden Burdette Adult Am. -
9:52 AM 549 Chopard, Gwyneth McPherson Open -
1000 AM 502 Donata, Antonella Bath Adult Am.
10.07AM 662 Donabella, Cecilia Cox Adult Am.
10:15 AM 117 Wembly, Roxanne Jewell Adult Am. T
10:22 AM 597 Fleury's Fanfare, Gwen Poulin Open T

10:45 AM 588 Dynamic, Heather Baker-Cole Adult Am.
10:52 AM 516 Daisy Van Wittenstein P, Jennifer Conour Open T
10:59 AM 102 Dona schufro, Michelle Lamoureux Jr/Yg Rider T
11:06 AM 600 Floretienne, Debbie Hill Open T
Class 111, USEF First Level Test One AA/Open
SandraHotz at C
11:20 AM 117 Wembly, Roxanne Jewell Adult Am.
11:27 AM 598 Aurora 1, Kathleen Mitchell Open :
Class 141, USEF Fourth Level Test One AA/Open
SandraHotz at C
11:34 AM 572 Baximiliana, Karen Lipp Open
11:42 AM 124 Baron, Karri McFadden Open T
11:50 AM 114 Bright Cosmos, Sheri Reichart Adult Am. -
11:58 AM 126 The Noble Prince, Amber Adcock Open -
12:06 PM 602 Showdown, Debbie Hill Open :
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Friday, November 08, 2013

Ring 1 (Alltech)

Class 283, FEI Grand Prix AA/Open

8:00 AM
8:09 AM

Class 5030, US Dressage Finals Intermediate | Championship Open
Jane Weatherwax at E; Gary Rockwell at C; Lois Yukinsat M

8:30 AM
8:39 AM
8:48 AM
8:57 AM
9:06 AM
9:15 AM
9:24 AM
9:33 AM
9:42 AM
9:51 AM
10:00 AM
10:20 AM
10:29 AM
10:38 AM
10:47 AM
10:56 AM
11:05 AM
11:14 AM
11:23 AM
11:32 AM
11:41 AM

Class 512A, US Dressage Finals Intermediate | Championship AA

Gary Rockwell at E; Lois Yukins at C; Jane Weatherwax at H
Adult Am.

Adult Am.

Adult Am.

Adult Am.

Adult Am.

Adult Am.

Adult Am.

1:00 PM
1:09 PM
1:18 PM
1:27 PM
1:36 PM
1:45 PM
1:54 PM
2:03 PM
2:18 PM
2:27 PM
2:36 PM
2:45 PM
2:54 PM
3:03 PM
3:12 PM

113
122

647
627
666
536
725
769
663
674
686
721

547
505
650
659
706
709
766
541
590
670

660
557
642
504
532
668
744

542
567
558
745
714
552
702

Jane Weatherwax at E; Gary Rockwell at C; Lois Yukinsat M

Oyente', Elly Schobel
Fabrice S, Jaralyn Finn

Sandro Paix, Heather Mccarthy
Inke FCF, Linda Strine
Ebikur, Nichole Smith
Cantaris, Shannon Dueck
Faberge, Jessica Jo Tate
Winnetou, Laurie Moore
Ursula SG, Gail Abele
Bahai, Nora Batchelder
Lagrima, Sara Spofford-Bilinski
Pasquino, Kate Phillips

- Break -

Zar, Heather Mason

Royal Waltz, Nancy Smith
Cayman V, Kathy Priest
Leon, Gail Abele

Florestano, Emily Wright
Wakeup, Emily Wagner
Titus, Sheila Schils

Wagner, Amy Walker-Basak
Whirlpool, Melissa Jackson
Waling M., Tyra Vernon

Chopin, Elizabeth Hattenburg
Kommandant, Kris Pinto

Sir Luckas, Leigh Kent-Scherzer
Lancaster, Sheryl L Ross

What Happen, Heather Mendiburu

Cairo, Yr Johannsdottir
Rodnick, Susan Granville

- Break -

Schando, Krista Nordgren
Windsong, Aileen Daly
Silvester, Karen Raber
Reaumur, Mary Irish

Willow Bae, Susan Harrington
Sirtaki, Jeanne Van Nuys-Hitt
Califa 15, Debra Williams

Open
Open

Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open

Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open

Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
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Friday, November 08, 2013

Ring 1 (Alltech)

Class 504A, US Dressage Finals Fourth Level Championship AA

Lois Yukins at E; Jane Weatherwax at C; Gary Rockwell at M
Adult Am.

Adult Am.

Adult Am.

Adult Am.

Adult Am.

Adult Am.

Adult Am.

3:40 PM
3:48 PM
3:56 PM
4:04 PM
4:12 PM
4:20 PM
4:28 PM
4:36 PM
4:51 PM
4:59 PM
5:07 PM
5:15 PM
5:23 PM
5:31 PM

Class 507A, US Dressage Finals Grand Prix Championship AA

Sandra Hotz at E; Janet Foy at C; Jeanne McDonald at M
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.

6:45 PM
6:54 PM
7:03 PM
7:12 PM
7:21 PM
7:30 PM
7:39 PM
7:48 PM

Class 5040, US Dressage Finals Grand Prix Championship Open
Sandra Hotz at E; Jeanne McDonald at C; Janet Foy at M

8:10 PM
8:19 PM
8:28 PM
8:37 PM
8:46 PM
8:55 PM
9:04 PM
9:13 PM
9:22 PM
9:31 PM

555
517
652
693
578
694
679

628
585
503
710
692
682

733
543
715
501
655
554
553
569

656
773
521
580
756
770
617
565
776
537

Raphael, Katherine Heller
Westen, Jessica Paine
Collingwood, Michelle Salmon
Primetime, Peggy Schueneman
Roxy Royale, Patricia Fannin
Close the Deal, Rebecca Polan
Leggendarre, Alexandria Whiteman-Hudson
- Break -

Beatrix, Sarah Baggette

Akvavit, Kristy Truebenbach Lund
Reliance, Susan Jones

Con Dia, Stephanie McNutt
Indigo, Sue Hopkins

Rubinesque, Lisa Morton-Gramyk

Vito, Jennifer Huber
Fynn***** Candace Platz
Roscoe, Elizabeth Jacobs
Talent, Joan Pecora
Amalon, Roxanne Jewell
Gladiator, Mindy Elgart
Leonardo, Carolyn Kotila
Junior, Janne Rumbough

Oublette, Anna Whit Watkins
Uberlinus, Eva Oldenbroek Tabor
GP Raymeister, Yvonne Barteau
Unico G, Anna Marek

Amicelli, Barbara Strawson
Rhett, James Koford
Welttaenser, Shelly Reichart
BeSe', Catherine Morelli
Kaboom, Sara Schmitt
Warsteiner, Heather Mason

Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.

Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
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Friday, November 08, 2013

Ring 2 (Stonelea)

Class 5010, US Dressage Finals Training L evel Championship Open
Jeanne McDonald at E; Charlotte Bredahl at C; Jayne Ayersat M

8:00 AM
8:07 AM
8:14 AM
8:21 AM
8:28 AM
8:35 AM
8:42 AM
8:49 AM
8:56 AM
9:03 AM
9:10 AM
9:25 AM
9:32 AM
9:39 AM
9:46 AM
9:53 AM
10:00 AM
10:07 AM
10:14 AM
10:21 AM
10:28 AM

Class 5020, US Dressage Finals Third Level Championship Open
Charlotte Bredahl at H; Jayne Ayers at C; Jeanne McDonald at B

10:55 AM
11:03 AM
11:11 AM
11:19 AM
11:27 AM
11:35 AM
11:43 AM
11:51 AM
11:59 AM
12:07 PM
12:23 PM
1:19 PM
1:27 PM
1:35 PM
1:43 PM
1:51 PM
1:59 PM
2:07 PM
2:15PM
2:23 PM
2:31 PM
2:39 PM
2:47 PM

689
631
600
546
592
680
613
726
760
598

746
594
696
510
516
573
599
622
738
550

595
759
731
604
527
637
747
581
514
579

540
771
688
602
707
506
717
765
538
560
661
559

Fizau, Gail Abele

FWF Princess Juliana, Jonni Adams-Allen

Floretienne, Debbie Hill

Question, Cindy Snowden
Alexandra, Adam Cropper
Butterfly Kisses, Mimi Junick
Santana, Lisa Royal

De La Vinci, Lisa Tota

Wynston, Eva Oldenbroek Tabor
Aurora 1, Kathleen Mitchell

- Break -

Bellatesse HTF, Nancy Lewis-Stanton
Erivo, Jill Hardt

Rebellienne HVH, Brandi Benedict
With Affection, Kayla Johnson

Daisy Van Wittenstein P, Jennifer Conour

Corton Charlemagne, Chris Erbskorn
Quantum Jazz, Debbie Hill

Franka Potente, Allyson Rogers
Frisco, Lisa Hall

Eskandar, Gwyneth McPherson

Simply the Best, Brianna Zwilling
Reebok, Jennifer Roth

Lawaldi, Tania Bre Dorsett

San Nero, Debbie Hill
Romantico SF, Heather Mason
Greystoke, Martin Kuhn
Stratocaster, Lauren Sprieser
Havajano, Tammy Feldmann
Lafayette HQ, Jennifer Truett
Cinderella, Anna Marek

- Lunch Break -

Tristan, Korin Rinaldo
Allessandro, Brianna Zwilling
Devereux, Sara Spofford-Bilinski
Showdown, Debbie Hill

Walk The Line, Amy Bock
Freedom, Patricia Becker

Fendi W, Sallie Spenard

Rock Solid, Angela Jackson
Lincoln, Heather Mason
Bimmer, Mindy Hussey
Chancellor WAS, Erika-West Danque
Foley, Amanda Johnson

Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open

Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open

Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open

Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
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Friday, November 08, 2013

Ring 2 (Stonelea)

Class 273, FEI Intermediate 1l AA/Open

3:10 PM
3:19 PM
3:28 PM
3:37 PM
3:46 PM
3:55 PM
4:04 PM
4:13 PM
4:22 PM

Jayne Ayers at C; Charlotte Bredahl at B
584 Reel Adventure, Kristy Truebenbach Lund
658 Cipriani, Anna Whit Watkins
624 Samurei, Chris Graye
586 Fabio, John Zopatti
551 Flair, Gwyneth McPherson
548 Weis Guy, Tom Noone
777 Falkland Dragonfly, Barbara Butman
699 Dream Of Dance, Kimberly Patterson
571 Fig Newton, Jennifer Anttonen

Class 212, USEF First Level Test Two AA/Open

4:31 PM
4:39 PM

Jayne Ayers at C; Charlotte Bredahl at B
662 Donabella, Cecilia Cox
526 Feinest Proof, Jamie Reilley

Adult Am.

Open

Adult Am.

Open
Open
Open

Adult Am.

Open

Adult Am.

Adult Am.
Adult Am.
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Friday, November 08, 2013 Ring 3 (Murphy)

Class 263, FEI Intermediate | AA/Open
SandraHotz at H; William Solyntjes at C; Janet Foy at B

8:00 AM 729 Bogart von Jorrit PM, Paige Peters-Windham Open
8:09 AM 107 Royal Christmas, Lee Garrod Adult Am.
8:18 AM 127 Chackomo M, Laura Ovaitt Open
8:27 AM 511 Siep, Fie Andersen Open
8:36 AM 125 Winston, Jacqueline Beasley Adult Am.
8:45 AM 108 Kan Du, Stephanie Busley Open
8:54 AM 608 Zabaco, Andreanna Patzwald Open

Class 505A, US Dressage Finals Second Level Championship AA
William Solyntjes at H; SandraHotz at C; Janet Foy at B

9:15 AM 687 Bebop GCF, Bethany Gallagher Adult Am.
9:23 AM 662 Donabella, Cecilia Cox Adult Am.
9:31 AM 615 Natasha B, Elisabeth Ritz Adult Am.
9:39 AM 685 Trevose, Naomi Hudson Adult Am.
9:47 AM 708 Whasabi, Erin Laurent Adult Am.
9:55 AM 676 Worth Waiting For, Carrie Gordon Adult Am.
10:03 AM 695 Lamborghini Dane, Valerie Pervo Adult Am.
10:11 AM 535 Raphaela HB, Amy Galonek Adult Am.
10:19 AM - Break -
10:34 AM 719 Sir Frederico, Carden Burdette Adult Am.
10:42 AM 736 Win/Win Situation, Julia Denton Adult Am.
10:50 AM 525 Good Luck Charm, Penelope Sachs Adult Am.
10:58 AM 533 Testarossa, Jenny Schwandt Adult Am.
11:06 AM 612 Don Cartier, Rachael Hicks Adult Am.
11:14 AM 518 Lecartier, Amy Richwine Adult Am.
11:22 AM 684 Talisman BHF, Torrey Wilkinson Adult Am.
11:30 AM 582 LL Kargards Star, Tammy Porter Adult Am.

Class 233, USEF Third Level Test Three AA/Open
William Solyntjes at H; SandraHotz at C; Janet Foy at B

11:38 AM 562 Femi, Suzanne Graham Open
11:46 AM 671 Amidala, Sara Davisson Adult Am.
11:54 AM 105 Gentil Mor 1, Amanda Johnson Open
12:02 PM 530 Waimea, Faye Dunn Adult Am.
12:10 PM 644 Royal Blue, Anne Cooley Adult Am.
12:18 PM 638 Zudane P., Sally Hoedebecke Adult Am.
12:26 PM 575 Utrillo, Cindy Carpenter Adult Am.
12:34 PM 614 Fabio Bellini, Rachael Hicks Adult Am.
- Lunch Break -

Class 253, FEI Prix St. Georges AA/Open
William Solyntjesat C

1:30 PM 111 Wespe, Garra Walline Open

1:39 PM 635 Donaferdi, Meghan Michaels Open -
1:48 PM 607 Gibraltar, Virginia Moon Adult Am. -
1.57 PM 712 Schroeder, Mary Bahniuk Lauritsen Open -
2:06 PM 778 Bajanus, Diane Glossman Adult Am. -
2:15 PM 578 Roxy Royale, Patricia Fannin Adult Am. -
2:24 PM 121 Pesoa, Marjolein Geven Open T
2:33 PM 110 Xelim De Tesouro, Jacqueline Zimmermann Open T
2:42 PM 119 Royal Vision, Georgia Wren-Russ Open -
2:51 PM 596 Vegas, Kassandra Barteau Open T
3:00 PM 641 Benise, Judy Kelly Open :

Class 222, USEF Second Level Test Two AA/Open
William Solyntjesat C
3:09 PM 675 Brishen S.G., Gail Abele Open
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Friday, November 08, 2013 Ring 3 (Murphy)

Class 242, USEF Fourth Level Test Two AA/Open
William Solyntjesat C

3:30 PM 126 The Noble Prince, Amber Adcock Open

3:38 PM 572 Baximiliana, Karen Lipp Open -
3:46 PM 723 Sanford, Jaralyn Finn Open -
3:54 PM 129 Ramasotti, Lyn Kendall Open -
4:02 PM 648 Saphira, Heather Mccarthy Open -

Class 202, USEF Training Level Test Two AA/Open
William Solyntjesat C

4:10 PM 588 Dynamic, Heather Baker-Cole Adult Am.

4:17 PM 519 Arno's Magic, Catherine Kamenish Adult Am. -
4:25 PM 598 Aurora 1, Kathleen Mitchell Open -
4:32 PM 102 Dona schufro, Michelle Lamoureux Jr/Yg Rider -
4:40 PM 751 Lorrento, Lynn Weinert Adult Am. -
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Friday, November 08, 2013 Ring 4 (Claibor ne)

Class 203, USEF Training Level Test Three AA/Open
Michael Osinski at C

8:00 AM 591 Sharpshooter, Laura Eyre Adult Am.

8:.07 AM 531 As You Like It, Amanda Apesos Adult Am. -
8:14 AM 573 Corton Charlemagne, Chris Erbskorn Open -
8:21 AM 643 Anakin, Bethany Seeboth Adult Am. -
8:28 AM 751 Lorrento, Lynn Weinert Adult Am. -
8:35 AM 515 Casino, Stephanie Brazus Adult Am. T
8:42AM 697 Flamante - CEN, Patricia Smith Adult Am.
8:49 AM 102 Dona schufro, Michelle Lamoureux Jr/Yg Rider T

Class 213, USEF First Level Test Three AA/Open
Michael Osinski at C

8:56 AM 549 Chopard, Gwyneth McPherson Open
9:03 AM 757 Bravura, Olivia Weaver Open -
9:11AM 570 Caymus, Beth Godwin AdultAm.
9:18 AM 577 Como, Elaine Sherer Adult Am. T
9:26 AM 528 Scepter Fan Leandra, Carrie Wilson Open T
9:33 AM 780 Stilton, Janice Turner Adult Am. T
9:41 AM 109 Bob Marley, Stephanie Busley Open T
948 AM 665 Dune MF, Jeff Whitfield Adult Am.
10:03 AM - Break - -
10:18 AM 597 Fleury's Fanfare, Gwen Poulin Open -
10:25 AM 513 Fanfare, Tom Noone Open -
10:33 AM 587 Brunello M, Melissa Torreano Adult Am. -
10:40 AM 646 Destinee, Becky McMillin Adult Am. -
10:48 AM 700 Mason, Amanda Wille Adult Am. -
10:55 AM 519 Arno's Magic, Catherine Kamenish Adult Am. -
11:03 AM 526 Feinest Proof, Jamie Reilley Adult Am. -
11:10AM 643 Anakin, Bethany Seeboth AdultAm.
11:18 AM 704 Winterfair, Andrea Hart Open T
11:25AM 654 Rubico, Patti Blackmore Adult Am.
11:33 AM 522 Diego Everado, Julia Christopher Open T
11:40 AM 768 Sirah, Rebecca Vick Open T
11:48 AM 589 JM Mr Rocky Bey +//, Justine Jacoby AdultAm.
11:55 AM 640 Champion's Devito, Paige Schlicksup Adult Am. :
- Lunch Break -

Class 223, USEF Second Level Test Three AA/Open
Michael Osinski at C

1:00 PM 681 Big Idea, Mimi Junick Open

1:08 PM 780 Stilton, Janice Turner Adult Am. T
1:16 PM 115 Barroco, Melissa Maclaren Open -
1:24 PM 539 Sunset N, Jennifer Truett Open -
1:32 PM 727 Tomson, Renee Genther Adult Am. -
1:40 PM 719 Sir Frederico, Carden Burdette Adult Am. -
1:56 PM 507 Rocazino, Fie Andersen Open -
2:04 PM 568 Furst Kiss, Pamela Aide Open -
2:12 PM 654 Rubico, Patti Blackmore Adult Am. -
2:20 PM 730 Marco von Laar , Claudia Novick Open T
2:28 PM 758 Fhreelancer, Joanne Coleman Open T
2:36 PM - Break - T

US Dressage Finals presented by Adeguan and USDF Dressage in the Bluegrass



Friday, November 08, 2013 Ring 4 (Claibor ne)

Class 243, USEF Fourth Level Test Three AA/Open
Michael Osinski at C

2:51 PM 508 Connaisseur, Susan Jones Adult Am.

2:59 PM 763 Decorus, Laurie McCullough-Leibfried Adult Am. -
3:07 PM 753 Money Spinner, Allen Swafford Open -
3:15 PM 636 Rubinstar, Martin Kuhn Open -
3:23 PM 657 FHF Racharee, Isabel Frederickson Open -
3:31 PM 611 Welkin, Stephanie Busley Open T
3:39 PM 671 Amidala, Sara Davisson Adult Am. -
3:47 PM 705 Whisper 2 Ashout, Emmanuelle Van Vleet Adult Am. T
3:55 PM 713 Donna Carina 6, Christina Vinios Open T
4:03 PM 520 Roxorella, Marie Louise Barrett Open T
4:11 PM 739 Damani, Letitia Mastrianni Open :

US Dressage Finals presented by Adeguan and USDF Dressage in the Bluegrass



Saturday, November 09, 2013

Ring 1 (Alltech)

Class 383, FEI Grand Prix AA/Open

8:00 AM
8:09 AM
8:18 AM

658
543
742

Charlotte Bredahl at E; Michael Osinski at C; William Solyntjesat M

Cipriani, Anna Whit Watkins Open
Fynn*+*** Candace Platz Adult Am.
Wildfeuer, Alexa Briscoe Adult Am.

Class 6070, US Dressage Finals Fourth Level Freestyle Championship Open

8:40 AM
8:40 AM
8:40 AM
8:40 AM
8:40 AM
8:40 AM
8:40 AM
8:40 AM
8:40 AM

503
508
520
585
607
635
653
718
739

Charlotte Bredahl at E; Michael Osinski at C; William Solyntjesat M

Reliance, Susan Jones Adult Am.
Connaisseur, Susan Jones Adult Am.
Roxorella, Marie Louise Barrett Open
Akvavit, Kristy Truebenbach Lund Adult Am.
Gibraltar, Virginia Moon Adult Am.
Donaferdi, Meghan Michaels Open
Domingo Esperanto 2, Renee Peters Open
Beerend W., Linda Strine Open
Damani, Letitia Mastrianni Open

Class 6050, US Dressage Finals Second L evel Freestyle Championship Open

10:15 AM
10:15 AM
10:15 AM
10:15 AM
10:15 AM
10:15 AM
10:15 AM
10:15 AM
10:15 AM
10:15 AM

507
533
539
562
695
727
737
750
758
759

Michael Osinski at E; William Solyntjes at C; Charlotte Bredahl at M

Rocazino, Fie Andersen Open
Testarossa, Jenny Schwandt Adult Am.
Sunset N, Jennifer Truett Open
Femi, Suzanne Graham Open
Lamborghini Dane, Valerie Pervo Adult Am.
Tomson, Renee Genther Adult Am.
Bellinger, Kristin Counterman Jr/Yg Rider
Eclipse, Laura Corsentino Open
Fhreelancer, Joanne Coleman Open
Reebok, Jennifer Roth Open

Class 6040, US Dressage Finals First Leve Freestyle Championship Open

1:00 PM
1:00 PM
1:00 PM
1:00 PM
1:00 PM
1:00 PM
1:00 PM
1:00 PM
1:00 PM

522
589
606
645
646
704
728
730
775

Charlotte Bredahl at E; William Solyntjes at C; Michael Osinski at M

Diego Everado, Julia Christopher Open
JM Mr Rocky Bey +//, Justine Jacoby Adult Am.
Maggio, Kathryn Stoy Open
Faraday, Kathryn Rizzoni Adult Am.
Destinee, Becky McMillin Adult Am.
Winterfair, Andrea Hart Open
Rhiannon, Cariann Wlosinski Adult Am.
Marco von Laar , Claudia Novick Open
Pedro, Marsha Lewis Adult Am.

Class 6060, US Dressage Finals Third Level Freestyle Championship Open

2:30 PM
2:30 PM
2:30 PM
2:30 PM
2:30 PM
2:30 PM
2:30 PM
2:30 PM
2:30 PM
2:30 PM

529
559
564
610
639
679
722
723
759
763

William Solyntjes at E; Michael Osinski at C; Charlotte Bredahl at M

Zulft SCF, Alexandra Krossen Adult Am.
Foley, Amanda Johnson Open
Alexis Acres' Wrightly So, Andrea Manos Open
Aramo, Kassandra Barteau Open
Scholastica, Amy Swerdlin Adult Am.
Leggendarre, Alexandria Whiteman-Hudson Adult Am.
Sir Lancelot, Emily O'Neill Open
Sanford, Jaralyn Finn Open
Reebok, Jennifer Roth Open
Decorus, Laurie McCullough-Leibfried Adult Am.

US Dressage Finals presented by Adeguan and USDF Dressage in the Bluegrass



Saturday, November 09, 2013

Ring 1 (Alltech)

Class 6090, US Dressage Finals Grand Prix Freestyle Championship Open

4:10 PM
4:10 PM
4:10 PM
4:10 PM
4:10 PM
4:10 PM
4:10 PM
4:10 PM
4:10 PM
4:10 PM

521
537
580
586
623
655
656
732
756
770

Michael Osinski at E; Charlotte Bredahl at C; William Solyntjes at M

GP Raymeister, Yvonne Barteau
Warsteiner, Heather Mason
Unico G, Anna Marek

Fabio, John Zopatti

Vermeer, Elly Schobel

Amalon, Roxanne Jewell
Oublette, Anna Whit Watkins
Cantana, Betsy Van Dyke
Amicelli, Barbara Strawson
Rhett, James Koford

Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Adult Am.
Open
Open
Open
Open

Class 6080, US Dressage Finals Intermediate | Freestyle Championship Ope
Jayne Ayers at E; Gary Rockwell at C; SandraHotz at M

7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM

524
536
541
547
557
619
627
666
678
698
709
734
754

Donnersohn, Helen Cast
Cantaris, Shannon Dueck
Wagner, Amy Walker-Basak
Zar, Heather Mason
Kommandant, Kris Pinto
Terro, Michelle Futral

Inke FCF, Linda Strine
Ebikur, Nichole Smith
O'Niel, Ann Boehning
Razzmatazz, Tina Cook
Wakeup, Emily Wagner
Vindicator, Barbara Breen-Gurley
Louis Iv, Andrea Ruting

Open
Open
Open
Open
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Open
Open
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Open
Open
Open

US Dressage Finals presented by Adeguan and USDF Dressage in the Bluegrass



Saturday, November 09, 2013

Ring 2 (Stonelea)

Class 610A, US Dressage Finals First Level Championship AA

Gary Rockwell at H; Sandra Hotz at C; Janet Foy at B
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.

8:00 AM
8:00 AM
8:00 AM
8:00 AM
8:00 AM
8:00 AM
8:00 AM
8:00 AM
8:00 AM
8:00 AM
8:00 AM
8:00 AM
8:00 AM
8:00 AM
8:00 AM
8:00 AM
8:00 AM
8:00 AM
8:00 AM
8:00 AM
8:00 AM
8:00 AM
8:00 AM

Class 6020, US Dressage Finals Fourth Level Championship Open
Gary Rockwell at H; Janet Foy at C; SandraHotz at B

11:30 AM
11:30 AM
11:30 AM
11:30 AM
11:30 AM
11:30 AM
11:30 AM
11:30 AM
11:30 AM
11:30 AM
11:30 AM
11:30 AM

502
526
535
556
563
570
576
577
587
640
654
662
665
676
683
700
703
708
719
728
736
762
780

520
572
596
611
636
648
657
712
713
739
752
753

Donata, Antonella Bath

Feinest Proof, Jamie Reilley
Raphaela HB, Amy Galonek
Infanta, Dana Cravey

Commit, Jennifer Tucker

Caymus, Beth Godwin
Remanessa, Julie McCrady
Como, Elaine Sherer

Brunello M, Melissa Torreano
Champion's Devito, Paige Schlicksup
Rubico, Patti Blackmore
Donabella, Cecilia Cox

Dune MF, Jeff Whitfield

Worth Waiting For, Carrie Gordon
Fidermark's Finale, Megan Sartore
Mason, Amanda Wille

Wohltat, Amanda Silver

Whasabi, Erin Laurent

Sir Frederico, Carden Burdette
Rhiannon, Cariann Wlosinski
Win/Win Situation, Julia Denton
Flagmount's Trademark, Toni Rogers
Stilton, Janice Turner

Roxorella, Marie Louise Barrett
Baximiliana, Karen Lipp

Vegas, Kassandra Barteau

Welkin, Stephanie Busley
Rubinstar, Martin Kuhn

Saphira, Heather Mccarthy

FHF Racharee, Isabel Frederickson
Schroeder, Mary Bahniuk Lauritsen
Donna Carina 6, Christina Vinios
Damani, Letitia Mastrianni
Veredus, Ashley Perkins

Money Spinner, Allen Swafford

Class 343, USEF Fourth Level Test Three AA/Open

2:10 PM
2:18 PM
2:26 PM
2:34 PM
2:42 PM

Class 363, FEI

3:00 PM
3:09 PM
3:18 PM
3:27 PM
3:36 PM
3:45 PM
3:54 PM

527
579
123
692
101

Janet Foy at C
Romantico SF, Heather Mason
Cinderella, Anna Marek
Kokapelli, Katelyn Myllykangas
Indigo, Sue Hopkins
Ziggouras-Tar, Mary Anne Milleman

Intermediate | AA/Open

108
706
127
107
729
125
744

Janet Foy at C
Kan Du, Stephanie Busley
Florestano, Emily Wright
Chackomo M, Laura Ovaitt
Royal Christmas, Lee Garrod
Bogart von Jorrit PM, Paige Peters-Windham
Winston, Jacqueline Beasley
Rodnick, Susan Granville

Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open

Open
Open
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Open

Open
Open
Open
Adult Am.
Open
Adult Am.
Adult Am.

US Dressage Finals presented by Adeguan and USDF Dressage in the Bluegrass



Saturday, November 09, 2013 Ring 2 (Stonelea)

Class 311, USEF First Level Test One AA/Open

Janet Foy at C

4:10 PM 510 With Affection, Kayla Johnson Open

4:17 PM 741 Ulyssio, Taryn Walker Adult Am. -
4:24 PM 651 Serengetti, Kim Pate Adult Am. -
4:31 PM 662 Donabella, Cecilia Cox Adult Am. -
4:38 PM 598 Aurora 1, Kathleen Mitchell Open -
4:45 PM 561 Delovely, Lisa Seegar Brown Adult Am. T
452PM 675 Brishen S.G., Gail Abele Open -

US Dressage Finals presented by Adeguan and USDF Dressage in the Bluegrass



Saturday, November 09, 2013

Ring 3 (Murphy)

Class611A, US Dressage Finals Third Level Championship AA
Jane Weatherwax at H; Jayne Ayers at C; Lois Yukinsat B

8:00 AM
8:00 AM
8:00 AM
8:00 AM
8:00 AM
8:00 AM
8:00 AM
8:00 AM
8:00 AM
8:00 AM
8:00 AM

Class 6010, US Dressage Finals First Level Championship Open
Jayne Ayers at H; Lois Yukins at C; Jane Weatherwax at B

9:48 AM
9:48 AM
9:48 AM
9:48 AM
9:48 AM
9:48 AM
9:48 AM
9:48 AM
9:48 AM
9:48 AM
9:48 AM

Class 373, FEI

11:15 AM
11:24 AM
11:33 AM
11:42 AM
11:51 AM
12:00 PM
12:09 PM

530
575
614
638
639
644
671
679
695
705
735

513
528
549
597
601
681
691
704
716
757
768

Waimea, Faye Dunn

Utrillo, Cindy Carpenter

Fabio Bellini, Rachael Hicks

Zudane P., Sally Hoedebecke
Scholastica, Amy Swerdlin

Royal Blue, Anne Cooley

Amidala, Sara Davisson

Leggendarre, Alexandria Whiteman-Hudson
Lamborghini Dane, Valerie Pervo
Whisper 2 Ashout, Emmanuelle Van Vieet
D'Artagnon, Jane Manfredi

Fanfare, Tom Noone

Scepter Fan Leandra, Carrie Wilson
Chopard, Gwyneth McPherson
Fleury's Fanfare, Gwen Poulin
Boccaccio IOF, Debbie Hill
Big Idea, Mimi Junick
Fonzarelli, Martin Kuhn
Winterfair, Andrea Hart
Griffindor, Brianna Zwilling
Bravura, Olivia Weaver

Sirah, Rebecca Vick

Intermediate 11 AA/Open

128
509
776
620
77
649
743

- Lunch Break -

Jayne Ayers at H; Lois Yukins at C; Jane Wesatherwax at B

Pharaoh, Hannah Shook

Polar Star, Heather Irbinskas
Kaboom, Sara Schmitt

Verdades, Laura Graves

Falkland Dragonfly, Barbara Butman
Wild Dancer, Kathy Priest

Zandor, Laura Wharton

Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.

Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open

Adult Am.
Open
Open
Open

Adult Am.
Open
Open

US Dressage Finals presented by Adeguan and USDF Dressage in the Bluegrass



Saturday, November 09, 2013

Ring 3 (Murphy)

Class 353, FEI Prix St. Georges AA/Open

1:15 PM
1:24 PM
1:33 PM
1:42 PM
1:51 PM
2:00 PM
2:09 PM
2:18 PM
2:27 PM
2:36 PM
2:45 PM
2:54 PM
3:03 PM
3:18 PM
3:27 PM
3:36 PM
3:45 PM
3:54 PM
4:03 PM
4:12 PM

Class 333, USEF Third Level Test Three AA/Open
Lois Yukins at C; Jane Weatherwax at B

4:21 PM
4:29 PM
4:37 PM

511
724
779
694
642
608
659
545
686
118
668
578

605
110
630
663
583
123
618

603
105
562

Lois Yukinsat C; Jane Weatherwax at B

Siep, Fie Andersen

Remy Martin G, Jessica Jo Tate
Fleur Rouge, Christine Ekstrand
Close the Deal, Rebecca Polan
Sir Luckas, Leigh Kent-Scherzer
Zabaco, Andreanna Patzwald
Leon, Gail Abele

Matrix, Akiko Yamazaki
Lagrima, Sara Spofford-Bilinski
Darrien, Susan Faulkner

Cairo, Yr Johannsdottir

Roxy Royale, Patricia Fannin

- Break -

Dressed To Thrill, Tina Cimino West
Xelim De Tesouro, Jacqueline Zimmermann

Lanzelot 99, Jennifer Van de Loo
Ursula SG, Gail Abele

Pikturesk, Karen Williams
Kokapelli, Katelyn Myllykangas
Radcliffe, Amy Leach

Sir Sherlock, Debbie Hill
Gentil Mor 1, Amanda Johnson
Femi, Suzanne Graham

Open
Open

Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.

Open
Open

Adult Am.

Open

Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.

Adult Am.

Open

Adult Am.

Open

Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.

Open
Open
Open

US Dressage Finals presented by Adeguan and USDF Dressage in the Bluegrass



Saturday, November 09, 2013

Ring 4 (Claibor ne)

Class 301, USEF Training Level Test One AA/Open

8:30 AM
8:37 AM

516
566

Jeanne McDonald at C
Daisy Van Wittenstein P, Jennifer Conour
Sahara's Raja, Morgan Williams

Class 303, USEF Training Level Test Three AA/Open

8:44 AM
8:51 AM
8:58 AM
9:05 AM
9:12 AM
9:19 AM
9:26 AM
9:33 AM
9:40 AM
9:47 AM
9:54 AM
10:01 AM
10:08 AM
10:15 AM
10:22 AM

680
588
519
534
102
515
566
701
667
751
643
761
697
616

Jeanne McDonald at C
Butterfly Kisses, Mimi Junick
Dynamic, Heather Baker-Cole
Arno's Magic, Catherine Kamenish
Marvin, Marguerite Compton
Dona schufro, Michelle Lamoureux
Casino, Stephanie Brazus
Sahara's Raja, Morgan Williams
Casey, Cathy Scholten
Drambuie, Racheal Harwell
Lorrento, Lynn Weinert
Anakin, Bethany Seeboth
Silhouette, Michelle Morehead
Flamante - CEN, Patricia Smith
Charlie Brown, Alston Kerr
- Break -

Class 341, USEF Fourth Level Test One AA/Open

10:40 AM
10:48 AM
10:56 AM
11:04 AM
11:12 AM
11:20 AM
11:28 AM

731
126
114
538
124
120
514

Jeanne McDonald at C
Lawaldi, Tania Bre Dorsett
The Noble Prince, Amber Adcock
Bright Cosmos, Sheri Reichart
Lincoln, Heather Mason
Baron, Karri McFadden
Balance, Sallie Spenard
Lafayette HQ, Jennifer Truett

Class 321, USEF Second Level Test One AA/Open

11:36 AM

675

- Lunch Break -

Jeanne McDonald at C
Brishen S.G., Gail Abele

Class 313, USEF First Level Test Three AA/Open

12:45 PM
12:52 PM
1:00 PM
1:07 PM
1:15 PM
1:22 PM
1:30 PM
1:37 PM
1:45 PM

689
109
673
518
643
634
519
651
598

Jeanne McDonald at C
Fizau, Gail Abele
Bob Marley, Stephanie Busley
Mission Point, Susan Faulkner
Lecartier, Amy Richwine
Anakin, Bethany Seeboth
Duncan, Tara Stamps
Arno's Magic, Catherine Kamenish
Serengetti, Kim Pate
Aurora 1, Kathleen Mitchell

Open
Adult Am.

Open
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Jr/Yg Rider
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.

Open
Open
Adult Am.
Open
Open
Open
Open

Open

Open
Open
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Open

US Dressage Finals presented by Adeguan and USDF Dressage in the Bluegrass



Saturday, November 09, 2013 Ring 4 (Claibor ne)

Class 323, USEF Second Level Test Three AA/Open

Jeanne McDonald at C

2:05 PM 625 Dutch Chocolate, Stephanie Busley Open

2:13 PM 523 Wilhelmena LH, Doris Carlson Open -
2:21 PM 612 Don Cartier, Rachael Hicks Adult Am. -
2:29 PM 669 Rhigatoni, Nancy Lewis-Stanton Open -
2:37 PM 568 Furst Kiss, Pamela Aide Open -
2:45 PM 780 Stilton, Janice Turner Adult Am. T
2:53 PM 518 Lecartier, Amy Richwine Adult Am. -
3:01 PM 115 Barroco, Melissa Maclaren Open T

US Dressage Finals presented by Adeguan and USDF Dressage in the Bluegrass



Sunday, November 10, 2013

Ring 1 (Alltech)

Class 706A, US Dressage Finals Prix St. Geor ges Championship AA

Janet Foy at E; Lois Yukinsat C; Jayne Ayersat M
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.

9:00 AM
9:00 AM
9:00 AM
9:00 AM
9:00 AM
9:00 AM
9:00 AM
9:00 AM
9:00 AM
9:00 AM
9:00 AM
9:00 AM
9:00 AM
9:00 AM
9:00 AM
9:00 AM

Class 7010, US Dressage Finals Second L evel Championship Open
Lois Yukins at E; Jayne Ayers at C; Janet Foy at M

12:40 PM
12:40 PM
12:40 PM
12:40 PM
12:40 PM
12:40 PM
12:40 PM
12:40 PM
12:40 PM
12:40 PM
12:40 PM
12:40 PM
12:40 PM
12:40 PM
12:40 PM
12:40 PM

542
545
557
578
583
605
618
626
630
642
668
694
714
745
778
779

506
507
523
528
539
568
601
603
625
633
661
669
675
681
758
759

Schando, Krista Nordgren

Matrix, Akiko Yamazaki
Kommandant, Kris Pinto

Roxy Royale, Patricia Fannin
Pikturesk, Karen Williams
Dressed To Thrill, Tina Cimino West
Radcliffe, Amy Leach
Remington, Julie Roche
Lanzelot 99, Jennifer Van de Loo
Sir Luckas, Leigh Kent-Scherzer
Cairo, Yr Johannsdottir

Close the Deal, Rebecca Polan
Willow Bae, Susan Harrington
Reaumur, Mary Irish

Bajanus, Diane Glossman

Fleur Rouge, Christine Ekstrand

Freedom, Patricia Becker

Rocazino, Fie Andersen

Wilhelmena LH, Doris Carlson
Scepter Fan Leandra, Carrie Wilson
Sunset N, Jennifer Truett

Furst Kiss, Pamela Aide

Boccaccio IOF, Debbie Hill

Sir Sherlock, Debbie Hill

Dutch Chocolate, Stephanie Busley
AAH Jabaskaset Star, Jonni Adams-Allen
Chancellor WAS, Erika-West Danque
Rhigatoni, Nancy Lewis-Stanton
Brishen S.G., Gail Abele

Big Idea, Mimi Junick

Fhreelancer, Joanne Coleman
Reebok, Jennifer Roth

Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open

US Dressage Finals presented by Adeguan and USDF Dressage in the Bluegrass



Sunday, November 10, 2013

Ring 2 (Stonelea)

Class 7030, US Dressage Finals Prix St. Geor ges Championship Open

9:00 AM
9:00 AM
9:00 AM
9:00 AM
9:00 AM
9:00 AM
9:00 AM
9:00 AM
9:00 AM
9:00 AM
9:00 AM
9:00 AM
9:00 AM
9:00 AM
9:00 AM
9:00 AM
9:00 AM

Class 705A, US Dressage Finals Intermediate || Championship AA

Jeanne McDonald at H; Jane Weatherwax at C; Michael Osinski at B
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.

1:10 PM
1:10 PM
1:10 PM
1:10 PM
1:10 PM
1:10 PM
1:10 PM
1:10 PM
1:10 PM

511
536
547
590
596
608
627
632
641
647
648
659
674
686
724
725
729

558
571
584
624
629
698
733
742
77

Jeanne McDonald at H; Michael Osinski at C; Jane Weatherwax at B

Siep, Fie Andersen

Cantaris, Shannon Dueck

Zar, Heather Mason

Whirlpool, Melissa Jackson

Vegas, Kassandra Barteau

Zabaco, Andreanna Patzwald

Inke FCF, Linda Strine

FWF Baron Von Caprioli, Jonni Adams-Allen
Benise, Judy Kelly

Sandro Paix, Heather Mccarthy

Saphira, Heather Mccarthy

Leon, Gail Abele

Bahai, Nora Batchelder

Lagrima, Sara Spofford-Bilinski

Remy Martin G, Jessica Jo Tate

Faberge, Jessica Jo Tate

Bogart von Jorrit PM, Paige Peters-Windham

Silvester, Karen Raber

Fig Newton, Jennifer Anttonen

Reel Adventure, Kristy Truebenbach Lund
Samurei, Chris Graye

Amica, Carla Pasteur

Razzmatazz, Tina Cook

Vito, Jennifer Huber

Wildfeuer, Alexa Briscoe

Falkland Dragonfly, Barbara Butman

Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open

US Dressage Finals presented by Adeguan and USDF Dressage in the Bluegrass



Sunday, November 10, 2013

Ring 3 (Murphy)

Class 703A, US Dressage Finals Training L evel Championship AA

Charlotte Bredahl at H; Sandra Hotz at C; Gary Rockwell at B
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.

8:45 AM
8:45 AM
8:45 AM
8:45 AM
8:45 AM
8:45 AM
8:45 AM
8:45 AM
8:45 AM
8:45 AM
8:45 AM
8:45 AM
8:45 AM
8:45 AM
8:45 AM
8:45 AM
8:45 AM
8:45 AM
8:45 AM
8:45 AM
8:45 AM
8:45 AM
8:45 AM
8:45 AM
8:45 AM
8:45 AM
8:45 AM

Class 7020, US Dressage Finals Intermediate |1 Championship Open
SandraHotz at H; Gary Rockwell at C; Charlotte Bredahl at B

1:15 PM
1:15 PM
1:15 PM
1:15 PM
1:15 PM
1:15 PM
1:15 PM
1:15 PM
1:15 PM
1:15 PM
1:15 PM
1:15 PM
1:15 PM

515
519
531
534
561
563
566
576
577
588
591
609
616
634
643
651
667
673
697
701
728
740
741
751
761
762
767

509
537
548
551
620
649
658
699
711
732
743
773
776

Casino, Stephanie Brazus

Arno's Magic, Catherine Kamenish
As You Like It, Amanda Apesos
Marvin, Marguerite Compton
DelLovely, Lisa Seegar Brown
Commit, Jennifer Tucker
Sahara's Raja, Morgan Williams
Remanessa, Julie McCrady
Como, Elaine Sherer

Dynamic, Heather Baker-Cole
Sharpshooter, Laura Eyre

Pikko Del Rio H.U., Cynthia Olson
Charlie Brown, Alston Kerr
Duncan, Tara Stamps

Anakin, Bethany Seeboth
Serengetti, Kim Pate

Drambuie, Racheal Harwell
Mission Point, Susan Faulkner
Flamante - CEN, Patricia Smith
Casey, Cathy Scholten

Rhiannon, Cariann Wlosinski
Ellert HB, Lucy Tidd

Ulyssio, Taryn Walker

Lorrento, Lynn Weinert
Silhouette, Michelle Morehead
Flagmount's Trademark, Toni Rogers
Rainier, Katie Stanton-Nichols

Polar Star, Heather Irbinskas
Warsteiner, Heather Mason

Weis Guy, Tom Noone

Flair, Gwyneth McPherson
Verdades, Laura Graves

Wild Dancer, Kathy Priest
Cipriani, Anna Whit Watkins
Dream Of Dance, Kimberly Patterson
Weltdorff, Emily Wagner
Cantana, Betsy Van Dyke
Zandor, Laura Wharton
Uberlinus, Eva Oldenbroek Tabor
Kaboom, Sara Schmitt

Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
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Sunday, November 10, 2013

Ring 4 (Claibor ne)

Class 403, USEF Training Level Test Three AA/Open
William Solyntjesat C
10:30 AM 680 Butterfly Kisses, Mimi Junick
Class 413, USEF First Level Test Three AA/Open
William Solyntjesat C
10:37 AM 117 Wembly, Roxanne Jewell
Class 433, USEF Third Level Test Three AA/Open
William Solyntjesat C
10:45 AM 507 Rocazino, Fie Andersen
10:53 AM 105 Gentil Mor 1, Amanda Johnson
Class 402, USEF Training Level Test Two AA/Open
William Solyntjesat C
11:01 AM 516 Daisy Van Wittenstein P, Jennifer Conour
Class 422, USEF Second Level Test Two AA/Open
William Solyntjesat C
11:09 AM 700 Mason, Amanda Wille
11:16 AM 665 Dune MF, Jeff Whitfield
Class 412, USEF First Level Test Two AA/Open
William Solyntjesat C
11:24 AM 117 Wembly, Roxanne Jewell
Class 423, USEF Second Level Test Three AA/Open
William Solyntjesat C
11:32 AM 115 Barroco, Melissa Maclaren
Class 443, USEF Fourth Level Test Three AA/Open
William Solyntjesat C
11:40 AM 101 Ziggouras-Tar, Mary Anne Milleman
- Lunch Break -

Class 453, FEI Prix St. Georges AA/Open
William Solyntjesat C
12:50 PM 119 Royal Vision, Georgia Wren-Russ
12:59 PM 118 Darrien, Susan Faulkner
1:08 PM 545 Matrix, Akiko Yamazaki
Class 463, FEI Intermediate | AA/Open
William Solyntjesat C
1:17 PM 663 Ursula SG, Gail Abele
1:26 PM 706 Florestano, Emily Wright
Class 473, FEI Intermediate |l AA/Open
William Solyntjesat C
1:35 PM 734 Vindicator, Barbara Breen-Gurley
1:44 PM 650 Cayman V, Kathy Priest

Lexington, KY
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